
New Original and Copy Transcript Fee Rates 
(Effective Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025) 

 
Original Transcript Rates 

 
Transcript Types 

 
Original Rate 

Increased Rate 
Fiscal Year 2024 

Increased Rate 
Fiscal Year 2025 

30-Day Transcript 
(Ordinary) 

 
$3.65 

 
$4.00 

 
$4.40 

14-Day Transcript $4.25 $4.70 $5.10 
7-Day Transcript 

(Expedited) 
 

$4.85 
 

$5.35 
 

$5.85 
3-Day Transcript $5.45 $6.00 $6.55 

Next-Day Transcript  
(Daily) 

 
$6.05 

 
$6.70 

 
$7.30 

2-Hour Transcript 
(Hourly) 

 
$7.25 

 
$8.00 

 
$8.70 

 
 
 
 
 

Realtime  
Transcript 

One feed, $3.05 
per page; two-to- 

four feeds, 
$2.10 per page; 

five or more 
feeds, $1.50 per 

page. 

 
 

One feed, $3.40; 
two-to-four feeds, 

$2.35; five or 
more feeds, 

$1.65. 

 
 

One feed, $3.70; 
two-to-four feeds, 

$2.55; five or 
more feeds, 

$1.80. 
 

 
Copy Rates 

 
 

Transcript 
Types 

 
 

First 
Copy 

Increased 
First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

Increased 
First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 

 
 
Addt’l 
Copy 

Increased 
Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

Increased 
Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 
30-Day 

Transcript 
(Ordinary) 

 
 
$.90 

 
 

$1.00 

 
 

$1.10 

 
 

$.60 

 
 

$.70 

 
 

$.75 
14-Day 

Transcript 
 
$.90 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.60 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

7-Day 
Transcript 
(Expedited) 

 
 
$.90 

 
 

$1.00 

 
 

$1.10 

 
 

$.60 

 
 

$.70 

 
 

$.75 
3-Day 

Transcript 
 
$1.05 

 
$1.20 

 
$1.30 

 
$.75 

 
$.85 

 
$.90 

Next-Day 
Transcript 

(Daily) 

 
 

$1.20 

 
 

$1.35 

 
 

$1.45 

 
 

$.90 

 
 

$1.00 

 
 

$1.10 
2-Hour 

Transcript 
(Hourly) 

 
 

$1.20 

 
 

$1.35 

 
 

$1.45 

 
 

$.90 

 
 

$1.00 

 
 

$1.10 
Realtime 

Transcript 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 

n/a 
 


